· · (0-14	06-25-20	07	Docket N	lo.: 11123.1030US
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
tev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) D8A/REV04				Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	10341890	)2	▼	<b>v v</b>
To the Director of the United States F	Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please reco	rd the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hakan Kostepen	U.S. PTO	Dana		
	11/818488	Name: Pana	sonic Automotive	e Systems Company of America
	06/14/2007	Address: Division of Panasonic Corp. of North America		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🔀 No	776 Highway	74 South	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Derekt		<b>^</b>
_		City: <u>Peachti</u>	ree City Sta	ate/Prov.: GA
Other		Country: US	SA	ZIP: <u>30269</u>
Execution Date: June 14, 2007				
		Additional name	(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
*** June 1	14, 2007			
·	Additional numbers	☐ Yes		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li> </ol>		6. Total numb	er of applications	s and patents involved:
Name: Laurence S. Roach, Esq.		7. Total fee (3	87 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 45,044		X Enclose	ed - Anv excess c	or insufficiency should be
Address: Panasonic Automotive Sysetms Co. of America		credited or debited to deposit account		
Division of Panasonic Corporatin of North America		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit acc	count number:	
City: Peachtree City Sta	te/Prov.: <u>GA</u>	<u>N/A</u>		
Country: USA ZI	P: <u>30269</u>	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.			1	
To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	ief, the foregoing inform	pation is true ar	orrect and any	y attached copy is a true copy
Laurence S. Roach, Esq.~Reg. No. 4	5,044	ICA		June 14, 2007
Name of Person Signing		Signature		3 Date
I otal nu	Imber of peges including cov Mail documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet	Information to:	
	Mail Stop Assignme Director of the United State	nt Recordation Servic	es ark Office	
	F.O. DOX 1430, AIEX		50 36/18/2007 HMARZII	00000044 11818488
		6	34 FC:8021	40.09 OP
			P	ATENT
				80 FRAME: 0815

## PANASONIC AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS COMPANY OF AMERICA DIVISION OF PANASONIC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA

## Assignment

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement led:

entitled:

## DUAL DISPLAY MULTI-MODAL VEHICLE INFOTAINMENT SYSTEM

filed on June 14, 2007 and assigned U. S. Serial Number <u>not yet assigned</u>; and

WHEREAS, PANASONIC AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS COMPANY OF AMERICA, DIVISION OF PANASONIC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA, a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Peachtree City, State of Georgia, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said PANASONIC AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS COMPANY OF AMERICA, DIVISION OF PANASONIC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said PANASONIC AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS COMPANY OF AMERICA, DIVISION OF PANASONIC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said PANASONIC AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS COMPANY OF AMERICA, DIVISION OF PANASONIC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said PANASONIC AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS COMPANY OF AMERICA, DIVISION OF PANASONIC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signature(s) set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventor:

(no)

June 14, 2007

Date

PATENT REEL: 019480 FRAME: 0817

**RECORDED: 06/14/2007**